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1991 Census Socio-Economic Profile POPULATION CHARACTERISTICS
1999 Electoral Divisions within
the City and County of Swansea. BIRTHPLACE
% of Resident Population :
For further information please contact: Wales 80.4 %
Rest of UK 16.8 %
Research and Information Team European Community 0.8 %
Performance Directorate, Rest of Europe 0.2 %
The Guildhall, Swansea, SA1 4PH. Commonwealth 0.6 %
Tel: 01792 635713. Rest of World 1.0 %
Land area: 124 Hectares (306 Acres) ETHNIC GROUP
% of Resident Population :
White 99.4 %
Black 0.0 %
POPULATION CHARACTERISTICS Indian 0.0 %
Pakistani 0.0 %
Bangladeshi 0.0 %
Total Population 2,515 Chinese 0.2 %
Asian 0.0 %
Males 1,205 Other 0.4 %
Females 1,310
In Private Households 2,515 MIGRANTS
In Institutions 0 Residents with a Different Address
One Year Before Census 101
AGE STRUCTURE Total Migrants Aged :
% of Resident Population : 1-15 15
0-4 6.0 % 16-59/64 70
5-15 11.8 % 60/65+ 17
16-17 2.8 % % of Total Moves :
18-29 13.8 % Within Ward 20.8 %
30-44 20.5 % From Outside Region 8.9 %
45-59/64 24.8 % From Outside G.B. 7.9 %
60/65-74 13.7 %
75+ 6.6 % LIMITING LONG TERM ILLNESS (L.L.T.1.)
All Persons with L.L.T.I. 343
WELSH LANGUAGE Males 159
Females 184
% of 3+ Population : % of Resident Population with L.L.TI. :
Speaks Welsh 0-15 22 %
Males 6.7 % 16-29 2.6 %
Females 8.5 % 30-59/64 11.7 %
Total 7.6 % 60/65+ 371 %
% of 3+ Population : QUALIFICATIONS
Speaks, Reads & Writes Welsh % of 18+ Population :
Males 28 % Higher Degree 1.6 %
Females 5.0 % Degree 9.5 %
Total 3.9 % Diploma etc. 14.2 %

Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.
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ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

HOUSEHOLD CHARACTERISTICS

ECONOMIC STATUS

Total Population Economically Active
% of Economically Active Population :
Employed - Full Time

Employed - Part Time

Self Employed

On a Government Scheme
Unemployed

Total Population Economically Inactive
% of Economically Inactive Population :
Students

Permanently Sick

Retired

Other

INDUSTRY OF EMPLOYMENT
% of 16+ Population Employed/Self Employed :
Agriculture, Forestry & Fishing
Energy, Water & Mining
Manufacturing

Construction

Distribution & Catering
Transport

Banking & Finance

Other Services

Not Stated

SOCIAL CLASS BASED UPON OCCUPATION
% of 16+ Population Employed/Self Employed :

1 Professional

1 Managerial/Technical
III(N) Skilled - Non Manual
1I(M) Skilled - Manual

w Partly Skilled

V Unskilled

Armed Forces

Not Stated

HOURS WORKED

% of 16+ Population Employed/Self Employed :
15 & under

16-30 hours

31-40 hours

41+ hours

Not Stated

1,184

62.9
21.5
10.7
0.5
4.6

871

10.9
13.7
46.6
29.0

0.0
5.2
6.2
10.3
155
8.2
9.3
454
1.0

5.8
37.9
22.3
16.5
13.6

2.9

0.0

1.0
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16.5

3.1
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HOUSEHOLDS & HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION

Total Households 1,006

% of Total Households :

Non Permanent 0.0 %

1 Person OAP Households 13.0 %

Households with Dependent Children 29.5 %

% of Households with Dependent Children :

With 3+ Dependent Children 12.5 %

With No Earners 7.1 %

Single Parent 7.4 %

HOUSEHOLD TENURE & AMENITIES

% of Households :

Owner Occupied 96.8 %

Rented From Local Authority 0.0 %

Rented From Housing Associations 0.6 %

Privately Rented 2.1 %

Over 1 Persons Per Room 0.2 %

Lacking Exclusive Use of Bath/Shower/WC 0.1 %

With No Car 17.2 %

With 2+ Cars 28.9 %

HOUSEHOLD SIZE

% of Households :

1 Person 19.8 %

2 Persons 38.3 %

3-5 Persons 41.2 %

6 + Persons 0.9 %

Average Household Size 2.5
DWELLING TYPE & OCCUPANCY

Total Dwellings 1,039

% of Dwellings :

Detached 26.0 %

Semi-Detached 69.3 %

Terraced 1.9 %

Purpose-Built Flat 2.6 %

Not Self-Contained 0.0 %

Other 0.2 %

% of Dwellings :

Vacant 33 %

Not Used as Main Residence 0.4 %

Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.
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