1991 Census Socio-Economic Profile

1999 Electoral Divisions within the City and County of Swansea.

For further information please contact:

Research and Information Team Performance Directorate, The Guildhall, Swansea, SA1 4PH. Tel: 01792 635713.

Land area: 124 Hectares (306 Acres)

POPULATION CHARACTERISTICS Total Population 2,515 Males 1,205 **Females** 1,310 In Private Households 2,515 In Institutions AGE STRUCTURE % of Resident Population: 6.0 % 0-4 5-15 11.8 % 16-17 2.8 % 18-29 13.8 % 20.5 % 30-44 45-59/64 24.8 % 13.7 % 60/65-74 75 +6.6 % **WELSH LANGUAGE** % of 3+ Population: Speaks Welsh Males 6.7 % 8.5 % Females 7.6 % Total% of 3 + Population:Speaks, Reads & Writes Welsh Males 2.8 % Females 5.0 % 3.9 % **Total**

POPULATION CHARACTERISTICS

BIRTHPLACE	
% of Resident Population :	
Wales	80.4 %
Rest of UK	16.8 %
European Community	0.8 %
Rest of Europe	0.3 %
Commonwealth	0.6 %
Rest of World	1.0 %
Rest of worth	1.0 /0
ETHNIC GROUP	
% of Resident Population :	
White	99.4 %
Black	0.0 %
Indian	0.0 %
Pakistani	0.0 %
Bangladeshi	0.0 %
Chinese	0.0 %
Asian	0.2 %
Other	0.0 %
Other	0.4 /0
MIGRANTS	
Residents with a Different Address	
One Year Before Census	101
Total Migrants Aged :	
1-15	15
16-59/64	70
60/65+	17
% of Total Moves :	_ ,
Within Ward	20.8 %
From Outside Region	8.9 %
From Outside G.B.	7.9 %
LIMITING LONG TERM ILLNESS (L.L.T.I.)	
All Persons with L.L.T.I.	343
Males	159
Females	184
% of Resident Population with L.L.T.I. :	
0-15	2.2 %
16-29	2.6 %
30-59/64	11.7 %
60/65+	37.1 %
QUALIFICATIONS	
% of 18+ Population :	
	1.6 %
Higher Degree	1.0 % 9.5 %
Degree Diploma etc	9.5 % 14.2 %
Diploma etc.	14.2 /0

ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

ECONO	MIC STATUS	
Total Po	pulation Economically Active	1,184
% of Econ	omically Active Population :	
Employe	ed - Full Time	62.9 %
	ed - Part Time	21.5 %
Self Emp	-	10.7 %
	vernment Scheme	0.5 %
Unemplo	pyed	4.6 %
Total Po	pulation Economically Inactive	871
% of Econ	omically Inactive Population :	
Students		10.9 %
Permane	ently Sick	13.7 %
Retired		46.6 %
Other		29.0 %
INDUST	TRY OF EMPLOYMENT	
% of 16+ F	Population Employed/Self Employed :	
Agriculti	ure, Forestry & Fishing	0.0 %
Energy,	Water & Mining	5.2 %
Manufac	cturing	6.2 %
Construc		10.3 %
	tion & Catering	15.5 %
Transpor	rt	8.2 %
_	& Finance	9.3 %
Other Se		45.4 %
Not State	ed	1.0 %
SOCIAL	L CLASS BASED UPON OCCUPA	TION
% of 16+	Population Employed/Self Employed :	
I	Professional	5.8 %
II	Managerial/Technical	37.9 %
III(N)	Skilled - Non Manual	22.3 %
III(M)	Skilled - Manual	16.5 %
IV	Partly Skilled	13.6 %
V	Unskilled	2.9 %
Armed F	Torces	0.0 %
Not State	ed	1.0 %
HOURS	WORKED	
	Population Employed/Self Employed :	
15 & und		9.3 %
16-30 ho		18.6 %
31-40 ho	ours	52.6 %
41+ hou		16.5 %
Not State	od	3.1 %

HOUSEHOLD CHARACTERISTICS

HOUSEHOLDS & HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION		
Total Households	1,006	
% of Total Households :		
Non Permanent	0.0 %	
1 Person OAP Households	13.0 %	
Households with Dependent Children	29.5 %	
% of Households with Dependent Children :		
With 3+ Dependent Children	12.5 %	
With No Earners	7.1 %	
Single Parent	7.4 %	
HOUSEHOLD TENURE & AMENITIES		
% of Households :		
Owner Occupied	96.8 %	
Rented From Local Authority	0.0 %	
Rented From Housing Associations	0.6 %	
Privately Rented	2.1 %	
Over 1 Persons Per Room	0.2 %	
Lacking Exclusive Use of Bath/Shower/WC	0.1 %	
With No Car	17.2 %	
With 2+ Cars	28.9 %	
HOUSEHOLD SIZE		
% of Households :		
1 Person	19.8 %	
2 Persons	38.3 %	
3-5 Persons	41.2 %	
6 + Persons	0.9 %	
Average Household Size	2.5	

Total Dwellings	1,039
% of Dwellings :	1,000
Detached	26.0 %
Semi-Detached	69.3 %
Terraced	1.9 %
Purpose-Built Flat	2.6 %
Not Self-Contained	0.0 %
Other	0.2 %
% of Dwellings :	
Vacant	3.3 %
Not Used as Main Residence	0.4 %